

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022

Mohan Kuldipak Bhusari
-Vs-
The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms. Aastha Rakesh Sharma, h/f Mr. P.R.Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr.S.M.Ghodeswar, APP for respondent No.1.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
G.A.SANAP, JJ**

DATE : 04.08.2022.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1.
4. Concerned Police Station to serve respondent No.2.
5. While, investigation shall go on, charge-sheet shall not be filed without leave of this Court.

JUDGE

JUDGE