

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Mohan S/o Kuldipak BhusariPETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Mha. Thr. Pso Ps GadgenagarRESPONDENT
Amravati Tq. And Dist.amravati And Another**

**P R AGRAWAL for Petitioner
APP FOR R 1 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT BABAN
DEO &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE,
JJ**

DATE : 8th September, 2022

**P.C. :
S.O. 22/09/2022**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)