

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.537/2022

Mohan s/o Kuldipak Bhusari .vs. State of Maharashtra through PSO P.S.
Gadgenagar, Amravati, Tq. Dist. Amravati and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Astha Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. V. A. Thakare, A.P.P. for respondent no.1.
Mr. A. P. Thakare, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM : ROHIT B.DEO & ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.

DATE : 06.10.2022

Learned counsel for respondent no.2
submits that his reply is ready and it will be filed by
tomorrow.

Stand over to 13.10.2022.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)