

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 537 of 2022

[Mohan S/o Kuldipak Bhusari ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through the P.S.O., P.S. Gadge Nagar,
Amravati and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. A. R. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. V. A. Thakare, APP for the State/respondent 1
Mr. A. P. Thakare, Advocate for respondent 2

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE JJ.**

DATED : 13-10-2022

At the request of learned counsel for respondent
no. 2, stand over to 15-11-2022.

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)

wasnik