

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.537/2022

Mohan s/o Kuldipak Bhusari

..VS..

**The State of Mah., thr. the PSO PS Gadgenagar, Taluka and District Amravati
and anr**

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Ms Aastha Sharma, Counsel for the Petitioner.
Shri A.P.Thakare, Counsel for Respondent No.2.
Shri V.A.Thakare, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM : ROHIT B.DEO & URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.
DATED : 18/11/2022

1. We are informed that there was some attempt to arrive at dignified settlement.
2. We have scrutinized the material on record.
3. We are deliberately refraining from expressing any opinion on merits.
4. However, we too are of view that parties must settle their dispute amicably and in a dignified manner.
5. Stand over to 16.12.2022.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(ROHIT B.DEO , J.)

!! BrWankhede !!