

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 537/2022

(Mohan s/o Kuldipak Bhusari Vs. The State of Maharashtra & anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for
Mrs. M. Deshmukh, APP for respondent No.1.
Ms. M.R. Deshpande, Advocate h/f Mr. A.P. Thakare, Advocate
for respondent No.2.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 30/09/2024.

Heard.

2. Mentioned out of turn.
3. The learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks for adjournment.
4. Stand over to 10.10.2024.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)