



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Criminal Writ Petition No.537/2022
Mohan s/o Kuldipak Bhusari Vs. State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.H.Bhagat, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. A.B.Badar, APP for the respondent no.1.

CORAM : **ANIL L.PANSARE AND**
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.

DATE : **22nd SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

1. Vide order dated 04.08.2022, this Court permitted the Investigating Officer to file the Charge-sheet only after obtaining leave of the Court. Learned A.P.P. submits that the charge-sheet is ready and seeks permission to file the same before the Court.
2. Permission is granted.
3. Charge-sheet be filed within two weeks from today.
4. List the petition on 13th October, 2025.

(Siddheshwar S. Thombre, J)

(Anil L.Pansare, J.)