



(1)

926 apl 1661-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1661 OF 2025

Mohan S/o Kuldipak Bhusari
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms S.H. Bhagat, Advocate h/f Shri P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for applicant
Shri M.J. Khan, APP for non-applicant/State

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 23.12.2025

The office note shows that the applicant has not carried out the necessary amendment.

2. The learned Counsel for the applicant prays for some time.

3. The necessary amendment to be carry out within three working days from today. Failing which, the matter would be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

4. If such an exercise is done, place the matter for further consideration on 28.01.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Jayashree..