



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1661 OF 2025

(Mohan s/o Kuldipak Bhusari
Vs.
 State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. A.R. Sharma, Advocate for the Applicant.
 Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for the Non-applicant/State.
 Mr. M. Deshpande, Advocate h/f Mr. A.P. Thakare, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 28th JANUARY, 2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Non-applicant No.2, submitted that the settlement talks are in progress between the parties.

2. Initially Writ Petition was filed in the year 2022 and considering the matter is old, by way of last chance, list the matter on **18.02.2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)